Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	4 - 2005 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RE: RE:	
1029	95162 5'3-05
·	ase record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Cincinnati Milacron, Inc.	Name: UNOVA IP Corp.
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V	No
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 6001 36th Avenue West
Execution Date(s) 10/2/1998	_
Assignment Merger	City 5
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Everett
☐ Joint Research Agreement	State: Washington
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip: 98203
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application or patent number(s):	s document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)
7. Catom Application No.(6)	B. Patent No.(s) 5,303,604, Mayfield, R.
	FI -2
	B. Patent No.(s) 5,303,604, Mayfield, R. PR AND Antached? Yes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and paterits involved: 1
Name: Brian L. Ribando	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: P.O. Box 4390	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Troy	8. Payment Information
State: MI Zip:48099-4390	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: <u>248</u> 689 3500	Expiration Date
Fax Number: 248 689 4071	b. Deposit Account Number 50-0852
Email Address: ribando@reising.com	Authorized User Name Brian L. Ribando
D. Signature: Range Of Political Pol	
2005 DBYRHE 00000036 5303604 Signature	April 28, 2005 Date
PEAR SELLEN ASSASSE AREAS.	Total number of pages including cover

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Name of Person Signing

sheet, attachments, and documents:

5

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, CINCINNATI MILACRON INC., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 4701 Marburg Avenue, Cincinnati, Ohio 45209 (hereinafter "CMI"), is the owner of record of the entire right, title and interest in and to the United States and foreign patents and patent applications set forth in Appendix 1 attached hereto (hereinafter "Patents") and in and to the inventions thereof; and

WHEREAS, UNOVA IP CORP., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 360 North Crescent Drive, Beverly Hills, California 90210 (hereinafter "UNOVA IP"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents and the inventions thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, CMI does hereby sell, transfer and assign unto UNOVA IP and its successors and assigns forever all of its right, title and interest in and to the Patents and the inventions thereof, and in and to all reissue patents which may issue from the Patents, together with any claim arising out of any past infringement of the Patents.

CMI hereby represents that it is the owner of said Patents and the inventions thereof and that it has the full right to convey the right, title and interest herein transferred; that it has not executed any writing or agreement in conflict herewith; and agrees to execute any further papers which UNOVA IP may present to CMI to perfect or secure ownership of said Patents for UNOVA IP.

cincypatass.doc

PATENT REEL: 016500 FRAME: 0619

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, CMI has caused its name to be signed by its duly authorized representative effective as of this Zww day of October, 1998.
CINCINNATI MILACRON INC.
By Torold D Brown
Printed Name: Ronald D. Grown
Title Serie Via Presilet
Document must be notarized)
State of California) ss. County of Los Angeles On Actual 2, 1998, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public for the State of California, personally appeared Actual D. Brand, personally appeared to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal
MARGERY E. BLAVIN Commission # 1095167 Notary Public — Collifornia Los Angeles County Notary Fibries Jun 27, 2000 Notary Signature

Notary Seal

MARGERY E. BLAVIN Notary Printed Name

PATENT REEL: 016500 FRAME: 0620 APPENDIX 1

(Lists Attached)

PATENT REEL: 016500 FRAME: 0621 Cincinnati Milacron Corporation

Report: "US & FCR. PAT. & APPL. BY DIV." Date OCT 01 98 Page 1

CINCINNATI MILACRON INC.

U.S. & FOREIGN PATENTS BY DIVISION

INVENTORS COUNTRY FILING DT SERIAL NO. PACENT NO. EXPIRATION DT MAYFIELD, R. United States of America SEP 28 92 D 952,038 5,303,504 APR 19 11 N

PEED SYSTEM

MCCALMONT, P. United States of America AUG 26 94 D 08/296634 5,454,269 AUG 26 14 N

VIBRATION DAMPER

ACKLEY, H. Canada APR 17 85 D 479,378 1.225,260 AUG 11 04 N

AUTOMATIC TOOLCHANGER TAPFING LUBRICANT

OISPENSER

Records printed: 3

PATENT REEL: 016500 FRAME: 0622

RECORDED: 05/02/2005